## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2749198

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
N A COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 11/27/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: KI ASSOCIATES, LLC			0		
Street Address:	3820 OHIO AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE 12				
City:	ST. CHARLES				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60174				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		763216	160		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (708)488-1720					
Phone:		8286130			
Email: riggs@riggs.pro					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondent Name: CHARLES T. RIGGS JR.					
Address Line 1: 551 FOREST AVE.					
Address Line 4: RIVER FOREST, ILLINOIS 60305					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NAC-P001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHARLES T. RIGGS JR.		
Signature:			/Charles T. Riggs Jr./		
Date:			03/01/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment") is entered into by and between N A Communications, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignor"), and KI Associates, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 27, 2013 by and between Assignor, Assignee, and Charles D. Corry, an individual (collectively, the "APA") whereby for good and valuable consideration the Assignor agreed to assign all right title and interest to certain intellectual property to the Assignee (collectively, the "Assignment").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7632160 titled "Four Way Ground Lug" issued December 15, 2009 (the "Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent to the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR N A COMM ICATIONS. By: Its: MANAGING

COUNTY SS STATE OF ILLINOIS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Charles D. Corry, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 12 day of Manber	, 2013.
OFFICIAL SEAL AMBER BOURQUE-LAYCSAK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/16	Jack Ryndynich Notary Public

The Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment of the Patent as set forth above.

ASSIGNEE:

**KI ASSOCIATES, LLC** 

Its:

PATENT REEL: 032330 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 03/01/2014**